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Pekka Aatolainen
pekka.aatolainen@tekmanni.fi
Finland

320 b

Mike Boxill

Norway
LN-BOX
320 f

Carlo Aversa
caaversa@tin.it
Italy

ES  b

Sjef & Joost Brugemann
info@brugemann.com
Holland
(PH-ZAG)
IV b

Jan Bruinier

Holland
PH-PYL
360 f

Ulrich Cop
ucop@jet.es
Spain

360 b

Rolf Dahlström
rolf@datakvalitetsystem.se
Sweden
SE-XPX
360 f

Arnold de Brie
ajdbrie@interestate.nl
Holland
PH-PWZ
360 f

Fritz Erhald
f.erhald@planet.nl
Denmark/Holland
235 b

Paolo Fanti

Germany

360 b

Michael Fopp

England
G-FOPP
320 f
John F. Herminghaus
catignano@tin.it
Italy
(I-VVVV)
IV-P b

Michael Holland

G-PJMT

320 f
Hans Hollogschwandtner
hans.hollo@utanet.at
Austria

360 b

Sven Jerlhagen
sven.jerlhagen@zeevo.com
Sweden
SE-SOP
320 f

Colin Jones
phcol@colmar.demon.nl
Holland
PH-COL
320 f

Alf Karlsson
alfka@spray.se
Sweden
SE-XOT
320 f

Hans Leder

Switzerland
HB-YII
235 f
Fabrizio Lucchini
fabrizio.lucchini@bluewin.ch
Switzerland

235 b







Wolfgang Maschek
mmm@rheintal.ch
Switzerland

Legacy b

Eugen Niederreiter

Austria

IV-P b

Jouko Nikko

Finland
(OH-XXL)
IV-P b

Hope Øystein

Norway
(LN-SHA)
320 b

Ocal Ozadan

Turkey

360 b

Frederik Perissinotto

Belgium

360 b

Dino Quaresimin
dquaresimin@europarl.eu.int
Luxembourg LX-DIN
Legacy 

Reiner Ressel
lancairrss@aol.com
Germany
D-ESUR
360 b

Schredl Wegschneider
jschredl@web.de
Germany
D-ESWS
320 f 

Giuseppe Sozzi /

Pellizari Danilo

Italy

I-DAGI
235 f

Roy Valvik

Norway

360 b

Rudolf Winter
winter@winsysteme.de
Germany

IV-P b

Christer U. Wretlind
stockmos@algonet.se
Sweden

IV b

Marc Wuilleret
marcw@vtx.ch
Switzerland

320 b

Adrian Zoratti
azor@datacomm.ch
Switzerland
(HB-Y??)
320 b

Michel Collet
micollet@club-internet.fr
France

320 b

Patrick Verhee
verhee.Patrick@libertysurf.fr
France
?-????
320 f
Per H.  Kristensen
perkristensen@get2net.dk
Denmark
OY-JCP
320 f

Carsten K.Jensen
cj@ckj-steel.dk
Denmark
OY-CUA
320i f


Jens P. Jensen 
jenspeter@get2net.dk
Denmark
OY-CUA
320if




(co-owner)

Jürgen Weber
Weber.Bau@t-online.de
Germany
D-EAZW
320

Pierre Wolf
Pierre.Wolf@mydata.se
Sweden
SE-SOP
360f
Egil Ingvaldsen
ein@statoil.com
Norway
LN-SXY
360f

Tim Jørgensen
tj@yacht-pool.dk
Denmark
OY-TIM
360b

Poul Dam Nielsen
h.bakke@mail.dk
Denmark
OY-PND
235b

Leon Møller
lm@besked.com
Denmark
OY-???
ESb

David Soested
Thomas.sosted@bravida.dk
Denmark
OY-???
360b

Alain Noireaux

France
?
?

Carl-Erik Lindquist
:lindqvist.carl-erik@telia.com             Sweden          SE-XKF        235f





Bertil Ström
Bertil.Strom@canon.se
Sweden
SE-XKY
235f
Dragos Mihailovici
dragos12@hotmail.com
Sweden
SE-XRH
360f

Svend-Erik Möller

Sweden
imported
?

Daniel Bohm

Switzerland

360 b

Leif Furuheim

Stavanger

Norway
LN-AUD
320f

Alf. Schneckenreither

Austria

OE-DAS
ES f



(OE-VPG)
IV-P b

R.W. Fairless

England
G-CBAF
320f

219 Stubbington Ave.

Portsmouth PO2 0JW

Jan Carlsson

Sweden
SE-XKF
235f
Nils Eyton

Sweden
SE-XNL
235f

Håkan Nyman

Sweden
SE-XIC
235f

Stefan Åström

Sweden
SE-XNC
320f

Daniel Böhm
boehmda@bluemail.ch
Switzerland

360b

Peter Sokolowski
Peter.Sokolowski@T-Online.de
Germany

360b

